NO.F.IV-3(15)-TAX/17(P-I) /9399-414

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX P.N. COMPLEX, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA

Dated, Agartala, the 315 October, 2017.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read "Entire Sepahijala District and Amtali markat area & Sekerkote market area excluding Agartala Municipal Corporation area of Sadar Sub-Division" in place of "Entire Sepahijala District" in column no. (4) against Sl. No. 19 in column no. (1) of the Order of this office issued vide NO.F.IV-3(15)-TAX/2017/7205-20 dated 16th August, 2017.

(Dr. B. Kaur, IAS) Chief Commissioner of State Tax Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. The Addl. Commissioner of State Tax, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner of State Tax, Government of Tripura, Churaibari for information.
- **3.** The Assistant Commissioner of State Tax, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information.
- 4. The Superintendent of State Tax (All)
- 5. The Assistant Statistical Officer, Statistical Section, O/o the Commissioner of Taxes & Excise, Agartala with request to upload the Order in the Official website www.tripurataxes.nic.in
- 6. The Inspector of State Tax (All)
- 7. Establishment Section / General Section / Store Section / Audit Section / Accounts Section / Cash Section / Legal Section / Statistical Section / Confidential Section, O/o the Commissioner of Taxes, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala.
- 8. Guard File.

Chief Commissioner of State Tax
Government of Tripura